04-06-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RE 102973977 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) KEVIN P. WHITE and STEVEN P. EDWARDS Name: Jing Mei Industrial Holdings Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: CIBDB Building Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 7, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Avarua Change of Name Security Agreement State: Raratonga Government Interest Assignment Country: Cook Islands Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/223.510 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name:Donald E. Egan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 273 STONEGATE ROAD 04/0\$/2005 MGETACHE 00000005 29223510 None required (government interest not affecting title) A021 City: CLARENDON HILLS 40.00 DP 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State:।∟ Zip:69514 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (630) 920-8440 b. Deposit Account Number ______ Fax Number: (630) 920-8440 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: deegan@ameritech net 9. Signature: MARCH 30, 2005 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DONALD E. EGAN

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number	r: <u>29/223,510</u>	
Filing Date:	FEBRUARY 15, 2005	_

Title: DECORATIVE COVER FOR A PULL-OUT WAND HANDLE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to Jing Mei Holdings Limited, a corporation of the Cook Islands, having a principal place of business at CIDB Building, Avarua, Baratonga, Cook Islands, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 016423 FRAME: 0631

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

SEAL

Official Seal
John D. Purdy Jr.
Notary Public State or ProceMy Commission Exper-